RECORI



ET

To the Honorable Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof 1. Name(s) of conveying party: CERTIFICATE OF MAILING I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the United Jens SCHADER States Patent and Trademark Office via facsimile number: (571) 273-8300 or deposite with the United States Postal Service as Express Mail No. EV351183408US in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 2. Name and address of receiving party: 22313-1450 on SAP AG Dated: May 2, 2006 Barbara Vance Dietmar-Hopp-Allee 16 D-69190, Walldorf Germany 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment **Execution Date:** May 2, 2006 4. Application number: TBA **Docket No.:** 11884/492601 If this Assignment is being filed together with a new application, enter the execution date of the application (date Declaration signed): May 2, 2006 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning Assignment should be mailed: Mark D. Yuan **KENYON & KENYON LLP** 333 W. San Carlos Street, Suite 600 San Jose, CA 95110-2711 6. Total number of applications involved: 1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) = \$40.00. Charge fee to Deposit Account No. 11-0600. */*00000271 11060Ó 05/09/2006 DBYRNE 40.00 DA 01_FC:8021 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

8. Statement and signature:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Signature of Attorney:

Date: May 2, 2006

Telephone: (408) 975-7500 **Facsimile:** (408) 975-7501

SAP Ref. No.: 2006P00070US

85606 1.DOC

PATENT

REEL: 017835 FRAME: 0504

SAP Reference No.: 2006P00070US

<u>Patent</u>

Attorney Docket No. 11884/492601

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby sell, assign, and transfer to SAP AG, a corporation of Germany, having a principal place of business at Dietmar-Hopp-Allee 16, D-69190 Walldorf, Germany ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and discoveries that are disclosed in the United States Patent Application entitled:

AUTOMATIC CASE DETERMINATION AND ASSIGNMENT

the specification of which is attached hereto unless the following is entered:

Filed on	as United States Application Number or PCT International Application Number	and was amended on (if applicable)
,		

and in and to said United States Patent Application and all provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States or any foreign country on any of said inventions and discoveries; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States or any foreign country on said inventions and discoveries; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States Patent Application;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions and discoveries in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and other patent applications on any and all said inventions and discoveries; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers, communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and discoveries and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and discoveries and for vesting title to said inventions and discoveries, and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions and discoveries, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

SAP 492601 Decl _Assign .DOC

Page 1

Y-02-2006 00:14

+49 6227 761111

PATENT P.01

REEL: 017835 FRAME: 0505

SAP Reference No.: 2006P00070US

Patent

Attorney Docket No. 11884/492601

Inventor(s): Please SIGN AND DATE below:

Inventor: JENS SCHADER

Inventor Signature Just Schol	Date 02 May 2006
Witness Signature	Date
Print Witness Name	

Assignment Document Return Address:

Mark D. Yuan KENYON & KENYON LLP 333 W. San Carlos Street, Suite 600 San Jose, California 95110

Telephone: (408) 975-7500 Facsimile: (408) 975-7501

SAP 492601 Decl _Assign .DOC

RECORDED: 05/02/2006

Page 2

7-02-2006 00:14

+49 6227 761111

93% PATENT P. 05

REEL: 017835 FRAME: 0506